OF PUBLICATION

October 4, 2024

City of Brantford

43 Roy Blvd, Brantford, ON N3R 7K1

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 27,114 square foot metal building addition to existing building

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 27,

2024

Date certi cate signed: September 27, 2024

Name of owner: Grissin Bon Limited

Address for service: 43 Roy Blvd, Brantford, ON N3R 7K1

Name of contractor: Lanca Contracting Ltd.

Address for service: 5-35 Bury Court, Brantford, ON N3S 0A9

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 43 Roy Blvd,

Brantford, ON N3R 7K1

Publication date: October 4, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98285</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98285</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice